Site Address: 2500 VENTURE OAK	S WV SAC	Sub-Type: ACOM			
Parcel No: 274-0320-039	#375	Housing (Y/N): N			
CONTRACTOR TENTINGTON CONSTRUCTION	<u>OWNER</u> CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATI	<u>ARCHITECT</u>			
OSHIMA & YFE ARCHITECTS 329 HOWE AV SACRAMENTO CA 95825	1601 EXPOSITION BL SACRAMENTO CA 95815	1731 J ST #200 SACRAMENTO CA 95818			
Nature of Work: TIREMODEL INCLUS	DING FRAMING NO STRUCTURAL				
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: 11 of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097)	nereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a co. Civ. C).	onstruction lending agency for the performance			
Lender's Name	Lender's Address				
commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the	ION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that Business and Professions Code and my license is in fu	Il force and effect.			
License Class B License Number 74805	Date 10/22/65 Contractor Signal	ture////////////////////////////////////			
tollowing reason (Sec. 7031.5) Business and Profession; structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the actific Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commendation)).	ons Code, any city or county which requires a permit to pplicant for such permit to file a signed statement that neing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Busine otion. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any application.	the formulations Elective Law for the concentruct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair the or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions ss and Professions Code) or that he or she is			
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code thereon, and who does such work himself or herself	s with wages as their sole compensation, will do the wo e: The Contractors License Law does not apply to a or through his/her own employees, provided that such ld within one year of completion, the owner-builder w	n owner of property who builds or improves improvements are not intended or offered for			
Las owner of the property, am exclusively of code. The Contractors License Law does not apply contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors Licensed.	contracting with licensed contractors to construct the to an owner of property who builds or improves thereomes Law).	project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions on, and who contracts for such projects with a			
	& PC for this reason:				
Date	Owner Signature				
all measurements and locations shown on the applica	icant represents, and the city relies on the representation or accompanying drawings and that the improvemented locations for such improvements. This building poment relating to location of improvements.	ent to be constructed does not violate any law			
I certify that I have read this application and state the relating to building construction and herby authorize to	nat all information is correct. I agree to comply with representative(s) of this city to enter upon the aboveme	all city and county ordinances and state laws ntioned property for inspection purposes.			
Date /0/22/58	Applicant/Agent Signature	7. De-			
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARA I have and will maintain a certificate of consenperformance of work for which the permit is issued.	FION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one o t to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided	f the following declarations: for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the			
** I have and will maintain workers' compensation which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation	on insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Lab on insurance carrier and policy number are:	or Code, for the performance of the work for			
Carrier HARTFORD FIRE INSUR C	Policy Number 59WBEM8211	Exp Date 01/01/2000			
shall not employ any person in any manner so as to	mit is for \$100 or less). I certify that in the performanc become subject to the workers' compensation laws of ction 3700 of the Labor Code, shall forthwith comply	f California and agree that if I should become			
Date 10/20/99	Applicant Signature				
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP	COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL A TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1) R IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTER	00,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF			

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

9911818

Permit No: Insp Area:

CITY OF SACRAMENTO APPLICATION FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES I PERMIT SERVICES SECTION	DIVISION	ACI	ACTIVITY #99/18/8 Insp. Area 4C						
1231 I Street, Rm. 200 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 264-76	519 FAX 264-7			nt MUST comp					
address <u>2500 VEntu</u> Parcel#	ne opys	340E	K7		Suite	375			
CONTACT	<i>cc1</i>	1 '		CONTRACTOR	Lic No. #	,			
	SERVER PARK DA. #100			Name HINTENGTON CONSTRUCTION Address 148/ PSILL PGRK OR. #100					
Phone 564-7305 FA			Phone 174-7305 FAX 579-749/						
E-mail		· 1	E-mail						
ARCHITECT/ENG	INEER			owi		/			
Name Osiffing 1465	7 .	N	Name CALLE FARM BUREAU FEDERATION						
Address 173/ J. ST. # 200 Phone 443-59// FAX 443-2565			Address % Courters: 1610 proten Way # 240 Phone 648-2000 FAX						
E-mail	^_ <i>971</i>	1	none <u> </u>	FAXFAX					
OCCUPANT/TENANT: CAROL	LO FALG	INFFO S		VALUATION	N: \$ 32,	400. °°			
FLOOD STATUS:		S.C.A.T.							
JOB DESCRIPTION BLDG	SHELL	1	$\hat{\mathbf{x}}_{i}$	REM(; Č) SV	V FIRE	ADD OTH			
INSPECTION DISCIPLINES	100 M 10		PLUMB	ELEC	SITE	FIRE			
# Stories Ist firArea. Total Area Z33		Occp Group	Const type	Fire Req N	Fed Code	Vio. File [H] [Quad]			
(B) (C) P	(M)	(£)	E	S	D	PW UTIL			
2 2	12	2	agar						
COMMENTS:									
			in Paris in the Community of the Communi						
	<u> </u>								
REGIONAL SANITATION F			TITE A		The state of the s				
WATER FLOW TEST FOR I				1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1		The state of the s			
WATER FLOW TEST FOR 1	NEW RUILD	INGS OR A	DDITION	NS? LI Prov	ided L	I Faxed			

CITY OF SACRAMENTO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

EXPRESS PLAN REVIEW

		SUBM	MTT A	AL DA	TES					
First Re	eview	2nd Review			3rd Review					
IN	OUT	IN		OUT		IN		OUT		
10119199	/ /	/ /		/	/	/ /		1 1		
ADDRESS: <u>23</u>	# 99/18/8 500 Ventus mmercial R					ACCE	PTED 1	oy (Staff):	• • .
	1ST REVIEW 2N			ND REVIEW		3rd Review				
DISCIF	PLINE	Status	Staff	Date	Status	Staff	Date	Status	Staff	Date
LIFE SA	AFETY	13	1	19/20/9	9					
STRUC	TURAL)	/3	or	120/9	9					
MECHANICA	PLUMBING	13	KAU	10/20/	9					
ELECT	RICAL	13	ofn	10/29/49				·		
FII	E .	13	BJ	PEN	(AB)			<u> </u>	23	
PLAN	NING									
	en en la participa de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la									
			<u> </u>					r •		
TAFF COMMENTS	•								<u> </u>	

rev. 5/16/98



December 7, 1999 75.84

Mr. Gerhardt N. Olsen General Manager Huntington Construction 1481 River Park Drive, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95818-4501

Subject: Isolated Ground Receptacle - 2500 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 375

Dear Gerhardt:

This letter will transmit our request to delete the isolated ground receptacle located in the above mentioned suite. Since we have expanded into this suite and is now a part of our office, we will not need the isolate ground receptacle.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

CAROLLO ENGINEERS, P.C.

Robert A. Gillette, P.E.

Office Manager

RAG:rja